
BRADFORD MILLENNIUM WAY RELAY 13th JUNE 2021
Leg 1 Bingley to Oxenhope Leg 2 Oxenhope to Laycock Leg 3 Laycock to Silsden Leg 4 Silsden to Ilkley Leg 5 Ilkley to Bingley

Pos Team Team Name Cat Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos
1 27 Barlick Fell Runners A Open David Mirfield L 01:21:38 5 Nick Treitl L 01:08:35 1 Andy Berry L 00:59:52 2 Thomas Corrigan L 01:06:05 2 Jimmy Craig L 01:13:45 1

Craig Shearer T 01:21:38 5 Gary Shaw T 02:30:13 2 Ben Hoyle T 03:30:05 1 Ian Beresford T 04:36:10 1 Matthew Watson T 05:49:55 1
Gain/Loss 00:01:56 L 00:00:32 G 00:00:17 G 00:00:30 G 00:00:35 G

2 33 Wakefield Harriers A Open Ben Butler L 01:20:57 3 Craig Davidson L 01:14:54 8 Robert Brailsford L 00:59:57 3 Simon Midwood L 01:06:04 1 Chris Hunter L 01:13:57 2
Adam Peers T 01:20:57 3 Iain Yates T 02:35:51 3 Chris Ward T 03:35:48 2 Chris Snowball T 04:41:52 2 Daniel Franks T 05:55:49 2
Gain/Loss 00:00:05 G 00:04:36 L 00:01:13 G 00:01:38 G 00:01:38 G

3 60 Saltaire Striders A Open Nick Hardy L 01:20:02 2 Carl Kernick L 01:08:42 2 Alex Nutall L 01:07:15 9 Martin Fillingham L 01:13:37 4 Andy Brown L 01:20:36 5
Will Kerr T 01:20:02 2 Marcin Soszka T 02:28:44 1 Tom Kay T 03:35:59 3 Matt Nowell T 04:49:36 3 Paul Parkins T 06:10:12 3

Gain/Loss 00:04:16 G 00:04:26 G 00:03:36 L 00:03:09 L 00:01:57 L
4 90 Horsforth Open A Open Neil Burton L 01:22:04 6 Nathan Crossley L 01:16:21 10 Gavin Park L 01:05:09 6 Mark A Smith L 01:20:52 11 Pete Culmer L 01:15:42 3

Barney Plummer T 01:22:04 6 Ben Johnston T 02:38:25 4 Paul Gidlow T 03:43:34 4 Brendan Foley T 05:04:26 5 Phil Boynton T 06:20:08 4
Gain/Loss 00:04:30 G 00:01:15 L 00:00:12 G 00:08:31 L 00:05:03 G

5 52 Wharfedale Men Open Lee Athersmith L 01:19:04 1 Andrew Britton L 01:20:11 17 Chris Jones L 01:09:30 13 Rob Furness L 01:17:02 6 Tom Millard L 01:17:01 4
Matthew Athersmith T 01:19:04 1 Declan Bulmer T 02:39:15 5 Jason Hemsley T 03:48:45 6 Chris Snell T 05:05:47 6 Paul Crabtree T 06:22:48 5

Gain/Loss 00:08:07 G 00:04:33 L 00:03:41 L 00:04:10 L 00:04:18 G
6 1 Pudsey Pacers Vets James Boxell L 01:21:25 4 Nigel Armitage L 01:18:14 15 Tom Keighley L 01:06:04 7 Jon Holah L 01:16:04 5 Jon Greenwood L 01:23:08 9

Matt Livesey T 01:21:25 4 Alistair Chapman T 02:39:39 6 Paul Gaile T 03:45:43 5 Darren Burnley T 05:01:47 4 Jack Cooper T 06:24:55 6
Gain/Loss 00:06:15 G 00:02:11 L 00:00:06 G 00:02:48 L 00:01:21 L

7 28 BFR Stragglers Open Andrew Collins L 01:28:26 11 Sean Fitzpatrick L 01:16:35 13 Lee Edwards L 01:15:54 25 Andrew Smith L 01:17:09 7 Ben Whitehead L 01:23:53 10
David Pease T 01:28:26 11 Billy Haines T 02:45:01 8 Nicolas Kendall T 04:00:55 9 Shane Muller T 05:18:04 8 David Poole T 06:41:57 7

Gain/Loss 00:03:06 G 00:02:49 G 00:06:47 L 00:00:39 L 00:01:30 G
8 80 Saltaire Striders B Vets Steve Fowler L 01:28:36 12 L 01:21:43 19 Stuart Dunbar L 00:59:41 1 Stewart Spink L 01:24:22 16 Richard Bond L 01:26:21 11

Colin Walker T 01:28:36 12 Richard Stone T 02:50:19 11 Chris Ireland T 03:54:00 7 Si Frazer T 05:18:22 9 Simon Ford T 06:44:43 8
Gain/Loss 00:03:34 G 00:01:45 L 00:09:53 G 00:07:20 L 00:00:22 L

9 8 Baildon Runners Open Chloe Wood L 01:32:25 16 Gareth Holme L 01:21:48 20 Greg Edgley L 01:09:59 14 Michael Malyon L 01:09:09 3 James Wright L 01:32:04 16
John Wood T 01:32:25 16 Andy Robinson T 02:54:13 15 Ben Watson T 04:04:12 12 Quentin Lewis T 05:13:21 7 Phil Davis T 06:45:25 9
Gain/Loss 00:00:04 L 00:01:42 L 00:00:16 L 00:08:00 G 00:05:56 L

10 38 Queensbury A Open Paul Greenwood L 01:27:02 9 Peter Hughes L 01:28:42 31 Simon Brady L 01:06:49 8 Chris Williams L 01:22:32 13 Dylan Naylor L 01:21:34 6
Alistair Galt T 01:27:02 9 Chris Lane T 02:55:44 18 Carl Heron T 04:02:33 11 Richard Brook T 05:25:05 12 Simon Taylor T 06:46:39 10
Gain/Loss 00:05:35 G 00:08:21 L 00:03:05 G 00:05:08 L 00:04:49 G

11 15 Valley Striders Open Jonathan Pownall L 01:32:38 17 John Shanks L 01:13:02 6 Richard Adcock L 01:16:18 26 Simon Vallance L 01:19:54 8 Alex Namcolas L 01:40:59 33
Daryl Hibberd T 01:32:38 17 Daniel Fisher T 02:45:40 9 Tosh Akhtar T 04:01:58 10 Mick Loftus T 05:21:52 10 Dinesh Kaulgud T 07:02:51 11

Gain/Loss 00:03:40 G 00:10:30 G 00:03:36 L 00:00:34 G 00:11:09 L
12 53 Trawden AC Open Michael Williams L 01:33:00 18 Shaun Heys L 01:20:56 18 Martin Hounslow L 01:03:50 5 Adam Howard L 01:24:13 15 Stephen Hartley L 01:42:51 35

Stephen Thompson T 01:33:00 18 Adam Pearson T 02:53:56 13 Chris Atherton T 03:57:46 8 Mick Dobson T 05:21:59 11 Sean Cole T 07:04:50 12
Gain/Loss 00:03:45 G 00:02:59 G 00:09:12 G 00:03:21 L 00:12:35 L

13 24 Roundhay Runners Men Open Tony Hodge L 01:37:47 20Marcos Angel Valero PalaciosL 01:12:28 5 Jonathan Fisher L 01:20:16 30 Gareth Sherratt L 01:27:51 20 Richard Gibbs L 01:27:28 14
Daniel Josephs T 01:37:47 20 Tekie Beyene T 02:50:15 10 Chris Dearnley T 04:10:31 16 Phil Burton T 05:38:22 14 Matthew Blakeley T 07:05:50 13

Gain/Loss 00:00:47 L 00:11:39 G 00:07:03 L 00:06:48 L 00:02:59 G
14 42 Abbey Runners Open Liam Jenkins L 01:27:34 10 Dean Jenkins L 01:25:13 28 Duncan Clark L 01:24:21 39 David Barrick L 01:29:37 23 Robert Cumming L 01:22:10 7

Cal Clark T 01:27:34 10 Tom Rogerson T 02:52:47 12 Masako Kondo T 04:17:08 19 Paul Craven T 05:46:45 18 Ed Newbould T 07:08:55 14
Gain/Loss 00:10:07 G 00:00:28 L 00:10:36 L 00:07:59 L 00:08:57 G

15 46 Accrington Road Runners B Vets Dave Hartley L 01:41:55 29 Richard Smith L 01:30:05 34 Neil Thompson L 01:12:01 16 Paul Gallagher L 01:23:00 14 Graham Morris L 01:22:43 8
Rick Grice T 01:41:55 29 Keith Robinson T 03:12:00 33 David Tomlinson T 04:24:01 28 Martin Bland T 05:47:01 20 James McLeod T 07:09:44 15
Gain/Loss 00:04:02 L 00:05:11 L 00:01:51 G 00:01:13 L 00:08:34 G

16 14 Valley Striders Mixed Samantha Harris L 01:39:39 26 Rachel Bentley L 01:21:48 21 Faith Bowman L 01:14:58 21 Daniel Price L 01:20:04 9 Sarah Shanks L 01:34:41 24
Paul Smith T 01:39:39 26 Mats Vermeeren T 03:01:27 21 Vernon Long T 04:16:25 18 Alison Campbell T 05:36:29 13 Ian Sanderson T 07:11:10 16
Gain/Loss 00:01:26 L 00:03:22 G 00:00:50 L 00:01:59 G 00:03:05 L

17 48 Ilkley Harriers Open Jonathan Dennis L 01:25:56 8 Rachel Carter L 01:16:28 12 Jill Ezard L 01:22:14 34 Fay Walsh L 01:41:30 42 Nick Helliwell L 01:27:17 13
Gavin Lamb T 01:25:56 8 Forrest Hamilton T 02:42:24 7 Nicole Liptrot T 04:04:38 13 Laura Dixon T 05:46:08 17 Michael Abrams T 07:13:25 17
Gain/Loss 00:12:46 G 00:09:09 G 00:07:43 L 00:19:00 L 00:04:47 G

18 56 Bingley Harriers A Open Kev Garlick L 01:39:28 25 Andy Brown L 01:16:52 14 Matt Leedham L 01:15:15 22 Will Duggan L 01:27:51 21 Robbie Williams L 01:34:31 23
Pete Stephens T 01:39:28 25 Martin Peace T 02:56:20 19 Alastair Jewbury T 04:11:35 17 Callum Imeson T 05:39:26 15 Greg Truselle T 07:13:57 18

Gain/Loss 00:00:37 L 00:08:51 G 00:00:38 L 00:05:15 L 00:02:19 L
19 2 Pudsey Pacers Open Rob Dixon L 01:39:43 27 Wesley Southall L 01:27:14 29 John Marshall L 01:14:13 19 Steve Woods L 01:29:43 24 Robert Samuels L 01:32:11 17

Martin Bennett Stanley T 01:39:43 27 Thomas Murphy T 03:06:57 26 Gareth Milard T 04:21:10 23 Morven Wallace T 05:50:53 23 Rich Allen T 07:23:04 19
Gain/Loss 00:01:11 G 00:00:17 G 00:01:57 G 00:05:23 L 00:01:56 G

20 45 Accrington Road Runners AMixed Hanah Jarvis L 01:31:14 14 Carole Morris L 01:33:43 40 Michele Baker L 01:20:29 31 Lisa Parker L 01:22:28 12 Catherine Derbyshire L 01:35:27 26
Andy Orr T 01:31:14 14 Joe Curran T 03:04:57 24 Mick Coward T 04:25:26 29 Fred Green T 05:47:54 22 Dave Savage T 07:23:21 20



Gain/Loss 00:09:44 G 00:06:07 L 00:04:15 L 00:01:54 G 00:01:15 L
21 21 Barlick Ladies Ladies Leanne Dinsdale L 01:34:15 19 Laura Craig L 01:22:41 24 Hayley Whitehead L 01:23:00 37 Lucy Brown L 01:38:26 38 Jacqueline Collins L 01:27:48 15

Sarah Bell T 01:34:15 19 Victoria Peel T 02:56:56 20 Hannah Watson T 04:19:56 22 Emma Pease T 05:58:22 28 Emma Taylor T 07:26:10 21
Gain/Loss 00:07:22 G 00:05:27 G 00:06:17 L 00:13:31 L 00:06:59 G

22 30Keighley & Craven AC OpenOpen Ian Willis L 01:31:04 13 Nick Walker L 01:23:05 26 Simon Bellwood L 01:15:49 24 John Conroy L 01:29:47 25 Ste Roberts L 01:47:19 42
Shaun Wilkinson T 01:31:04 13 Matt Field T 02:54:09 14 Joe Rundle T 04:09:58 15 Pablo Vasquez T 05:39:45 16 Anand Raval T 07:27:04 22

Gain/Loss 00:10:45 G 00:05:14 G 00:01:02 G 00:04:42 L 00:12:20 L
23 85 Saltaire Striders C Mixed Sean Troth L 01:42:25 31 Jenny Tutton L 01:22:16 22 Janet Bower L 01:28:38 43 Susie Richards L 01:20:41 10 Bernie Bowden L 01:37:42 30

Rachel Barnes T 01:42:25 31 Jonny Townend T 03:04:41 23 Loris Del Amico T 04:33:19 33 Chris Watmough T 05:54:00 25 James Gardner T 07:31:42 23
Gain/Loss 00:00:27 G 00:06:58 G 00:10:58 L 00:05:16 G 00:01:44 L

24 95 Stainland Lions Open Andy Baird L 01:47:12 34 Leon Severn L 01:22:57 25 Sean Thompson L 01:09:06 10 Daniel Stafford L 01:27:40 19 Jim Harris L 01:45:40 38
Andrew Earnshaw T 01:47:12 34 James Penson T 03:10:09 31 Mags Beever T 04:19:15 21 Gareth Knight T 05:46:55 19 Gerry Banham T 07:32:35 24

Gain/Loss 00:04:07 L 00:06:27 G 00:08:42 G 00:01:32 L 00:09:31 L
25 54 Chapel Allerton Runners Mixed Jen Whiteman L 01:38:04 21 Charlotte Sturley L 01:31:20 36 Suzzi Garnett L 01:09:24 11 Emily Simpson L 01:28:19 22 Anna Harrold L 01:46:10 39

Dan Price T 01:38:04 21 Rob Greenland T 03:09:24 29 Paul Hough T 04:18:48 20 Sam Nunn T 05:47:07 21 Brian Harrold T 07:33:17 25
Gain/Loss 00:05:10 G 00:01:46 L 00:08:31 G 00:02:03 L 00:09:52 L

26 34 Wakefield Harriers Mixed Mixed Julie Briscoe L 01:32:18 15 Helen Beck L 01:22:38 23 Nicola Steel L 01:13:11 17 Georgina Yoh L 01:47:26 48 Alex Potter L 01:41:35 34
Steve Lowe T 01:32:18 15 Liam O'Flaherty T 02:54:56 16 Ross Penny T 04:08:07 14 Francis Mwaba T 05:55:33 26 Jonathan Stokoe T 07:37:08 26
Gain/Loss 00:11:48 G 00:07:40 G 00:05:24 G 00:20:26 L 00:04:28 L

27 55 Chapel Allerton Runners Open Ellen Sharpe L 02:04:02 52 Sam Robins L 01:16:16 9 Mike Dearden L 01:01:20 4 Nic Cuthbertson L 01:31:17 27 Jon Kent L 01:44:26 37
Claire Kennedy T 02:04:02 52 Jacob Goodwin T 03:20:18 39 Simon Armistead T 04:21:38 24 Rob Calver T 05:52:55 24 Stuart Shepherd T 07:37:21 27

Gain/Loss 00:19:52 L 00:14:05 G 00:17:17 G 00:04:14 L 00:07:16 L
28 44 Sowerby Bridge Snails Open Jonathan Moon L 01:23:20 7 Andy Greenwood L 01:31:36 37 Kieran Heaton L 01:27:37 41 Ian Hesselden L 01:34:25 33 Michael Wood L 01:43:23 36

Lee Shaw T 01:23:20 7 David Greenwood T 02:54:56 17 Ken Montgomery T 04:22:33 26 Gary Taylor T 05:56:58 27 Jamie Lund T 07:40:21 28
Gain/Loss 00:21:30 G 00:00:39 L 00:08:28 L 00:06:48 L 00:05:35 L

29 58 Bingley Ladies A Ladies Lesley Watson L 01:38:38 24 Shona Stone L 01:40:08 45 Denise Wright L 01:09:26 12 Mary Green L 01:40:30 40 Jo Buckley L 01:33:36 20
Ruth Thackray T 01:38:38 24 Mandy Dye T 03:18:46 38 Stephanie Robson T 04:28:12 32 Jenny Holmes T 06:08:42 30 Sarah Flaherty T 07:42:18 29

Gain/Loss 00:06:39 G 00:08:48 L 00:10:02 G 00:12:31 L 00:04:36 G
30 7 Baildon Runners Open Steve Hargreaves L 01:46:47 33 Paul Dennison L 01:27:51 30 Joe Ryan L 01:11:22 15 Satti Sagu L 01:36:42 37 John Buddle L 01:40:51 32

Joe Percival T 01:46:47 33 Paul Baildon T 03:14:38 34 Duncan Brown T 04:26:00 30 Jamie Nicklin T 06:02:42 29 Steven Wolstenholme T 07:43:33 30
Gain/Loss 00:01:12 L 00:03:43 G 00:08:19 G 00:08:28 L 00:02:22 L

31 17 Skipton AC Mixed Mixed Graham Burns L 01:48:40 38 Mark Shakeshaft L 01:14:25 7 Sarah Harrison L 01:27:35 40 Anthony Walker L 01:45:48 46 Andrew Cairns L 01:27:06 12
Vic Dixon T 01:48:40 38 T 03:03:05 22 Darrenn Lambert T 04:34:40 34 Karen Hood T 06:20:28 37 Hannah Cairns T 07:47:34 31
Gain/Loss 00:02:10 L 00:17:57 G 00:07:11 L 00:16:48 L 00:12:13 G

32 20 Idle Runners Open Josh Wainwright L 01:55:15 43 Sam Clegg L 01:11:18 4 Peter Hilliard L 01:15:19 23 Keith Bennett L 01:51:29 54 Phil Joyner L 01:34:19 22
Naomi Clegg T 01:55:15 43 Andrew Bannister T 03:06:33 25 Geoff Spence T 04:21:52 25 Mark Bottomley T 06:13:21 31 Leon Winder T 07:47:40 32

Gain/Loss 00:08:44 L 00:21:05 G 00:05:05 G 00:22:28 L 00:05:02 G
33 12 Hyde Park Harriers Open Amy Young L 02:07:24 54 George Riley L 01:09:44 3 Anna Stocks L 01:31:57 46 Noah Howlett L 01:24:30 17 Josh Dawson L 01:34:55 25

Paul Ramsden T 02:07:24 54 Tobias Adkins T 03:17:08 35 Lewis Bellwood T 04:49:05 41 Curtis Broadhead T 06:13:35 32 Jonathan Spain T 07:48:30 33
Gain/Loss 00:20:41 L 00:22:49 G 00:11:24 L 00:04:39 G 00:04:36 G

34 87 Horsforth Ladies A Ladies Jessica Jones L 01:49:59 40 Riuth Naylor L 01:19:48 16 Jenny Harrison L 01:13:38 18 Becky Lawrence L 01:51:17 53 Georgia Baynes L 01:34:12 21
Vicky Miller T 01:49:59 40 Lindsey Clegg T 03:09:47 30 Lucy Stuart T 04:23:25 27 Sarah Thomas T 06:14:42 33 Molly Savill T 07:48:54 34
Gain/Loss 00:03:11 L 00:12:50 G 00:06:58 G 00:22:02 L 00:05:24 G

35 22 Wharfedale Ladies A Ladies Lucy Needham L 01:48:13 37 Sam Macdonald L 01:40:50 46 Angie McKinney L 01:14:14 20 Caroline Glover L 01:31:43 28 Emma Hopkinson L 01:39:16 31
Liz Ensor T 01:48:13 37 Paula Robinson T 03:29:03 44 Judy Howells T 04:43:17 38 Jean Powell T 06:15:00 34 Katherine Kirkham T 07:54:16 35
Gain/Loss 00:00:11 L 00:07:08 L 00:07:18 G 00:01:27 L 00:01:29 G

36 57 Bingley Harriers B Open Josh Spencer L 01:38:28 23 Paul Spencer L 01:28:43 32 Pete Shoard L 01:28:26 42 Ian Storey L 01:45:50 47 Paul Crabtree L 01:32:51 19
Simon Jones T 01:38:28 23 Dom Goldthorpe T 03:07:11 28 Richard Dawson T 04:35:37 35 Alison Marks T 06:21:27 38 Tom Gomersall T 07:54:18 36

Gain/Loss 00:09:33 G 00:04:59 G 00:06:53 L 00:15:34 L 00:07:54 G
37 49 Blackburn Road Runners 1 Open Thomas Bolton L 01:52:08 41 Andrew Gardner L 01:30:08 35 Rob Cox L 01:22:20 35 Terry Beardsworth L 01:30:42 26 Garry Blackburn L 01:48:09 46

Alexander Curran T 01:52:08 41 Matthew Simpson T 03:22:16 41 Richard Slater T 04:44:36 39 Craig Wilkinson T 06:15:18 35 Adam Booth T 08:03:27 37
Gain/Loss 00:02:01 L 00:05:22 G 00:00:46 G 00:01:18 G 00:05:26 L

38 36 Queensbury Mixed A Mixed Neil Windle L 01:42:46 32 Lynne Robinson L 01:24:17 27 Lorna Dodd L 01:19:57 29 Wasim Hussain L 02:05:19 61 Amy McKechnie L 01:32:40 18
Joanne Horan T 01:42:46 32 Andrew Paterson T 03:07:03 27 Matt Dodds T 04:27:00 31 Stacey Cleal T 06:32:19 41 Graham Rhodes T 08:04:59 38

Gain/Loss 00:07:41 G 00:11:31 G 00:03:25 G 00:33:01 L 00:10:21 G
39 9 Otley AC Mixed Stephen Boddy L 02:01:25 49 Mark Garnett L 01:16:28 11 Rogan Ashton L 01:22:31 36 Katie Lister L 01:35:55 35 Andy Webster L 01:49:14 49

Steve Robinson T 02:01:25 49 Andrew Robertshaw T 03:17:53 37 Verity Glover T 04:40:24 37 Sara Elliott T 06:16:19 36 Andy Sumner T 08:05:33 39
Gain/Loss 00:10:49 L 00:19:27 G 00:00:57 G 00:03:30 L 00:06:04 L

40 3 Pudsey Pacers Open Darren Barham L 01:40:17 28 Martin Bullock L 01:47:13 49 Diane Wood L 01:24:16 38 Stephen Pattison L 01:32:48 29 Phil Lonsdale L 01:47:36 44
Dan Graham T 01:40:17 28 Lois Ferraby T 03:27:30 43 Lucy Watson T 04:51:46 42 Andy Norman T 06:24:34 39 Mark Pawson T 08:12:10 40

Gain/Loss 00:11:48 G 00:09:59 L 00:00:20 G 00:00:51 G 00:03:02 L
41 88 Horsforth Ladies B Ladies Judith Fox L 01:57:06 46 Helen Agar L 01:34:38 41 Bev Elliott L 01:20:39 32 Mercedes Martin L 01:34:10 32 Helen Coutie L 01:47:13 41

Liz Huby T 01:57:06 46 Charlie McNicol T 03:31:44 45 Emma Bisson T 04:52:23 43 Marianne Burgess T 06:26:33 40 Sian Walkington T 08:13:46 41



Gain/Loss 00:04:38 L 00:02:54 G 00:04:14 G 00:00:11 L 00:02:19 L
42 25 Roundhay Runners Ladies Ladies Julia Say L 01:42:08 30 Nikki Eastwood L 01:28:46 33 Hannah Parmley L 01:44:17 55 Ann Chivers L 01:47:47 49 Susan Lewis L 01:36:33 28

Eleanor Bradbury T 01:42:08 30 Susie Armstrong T 03:10:54 32 Amy Goaman T 04:55:11 44 Megan Moore T 06:42:58 45 Charlotte Wills T 08:19:31 42
Gain/Loss 00:11:38 G 00:09:55 G 00:18:24 L 00:12:43 L 00:09:34 G

43 35 Wakefield Harriers C Open Paul Gilbert L 01:38:15 22 Daniel Benjamin L 01:38:57 44 Martin Holding L 01:19:36 27 Lee Hayward L 01:56:26 58 David Brooke L 01:46:24 40
Thomas Sellers T 01:38:15 22 Patrick Gordon T 03:17:12 36 Craig Orr T 04:36:48 36 Chris Nother T 06:33:14 42 Peter Young T 08:19:38 43

Gain/Loss 00:15:32 G 00:00:14 L 00:06:17 G 00:21:20 L 00:00:15 L
44 11 Horsforth Fellandale Open Adrian Kennedy L 01:48:48 39 Louise O'Brien L 01:36:22 43 Neil Barton L 01:21:12 33 Christine Addison L 01:48:56 50 Sinead Burke L 01:54:56 54

Sally Hicks T 01:48:48 39 Marion Muir T 03:25:10 42 Chris Small T 04:46:22 40 Kathryn Fisk T 06:35:18 43 Alissa Howroyd T 08:30:14 44
Gain/Loss 00:07:24 G 00:04:26 G 00:06:31 G 00:11:49 L 00:06:32 L

45 26 Roundhay Runners Mixed Open Ryan Tait L 01:48:03 36 Dave Weight L 01:32:50 38 Justin Jones L 01:38:39 51 Nick Bull L 01:42:11 43 Jonathan Bundy L 01:54:05 52
Tom Howard T 01:48:03 36 Pete Twigg T 03:20:53 40 Vicki King T 04:59:32 45 Subi Mwakasungura T 06:41:43 44 Matthew MacDonald T 08:35:48 45

Gain/Loss 00:09:25 G 00:09:04 G 00:09:58 L 00:04:01 L 00:04:30 L
46 16 North Leeds Fell Runners Open Andrew Sugden L 01:56:51 45 Liz Casey L 01:47:10 48 Emma Lane L 01:32:35 47 Ruth Dorrington L 01:34:40 34 Andy Foster L 01:48:32 47

Ann Brydson T 01:56:51 45 Caroline Clarke T 03:44:01 46 Rose George T 05:16:36 46 Lisa Rudkin T 06:51:16 46 Phil Davies T 08:39:48 46
Gain/Loss 00:01:32 G 00:04:28 L 00:03:13 L 00:04:15 G 00:01:53 G

47 94 Horsforth Open B Open Keith Park L 02:13:22 60 Paul Beal L 01:35:26 42 Tom Dickson L 01:29:04 45 Andy Smith L 01:33:45 31 James Mangeolles L 01:56:14 55
Ian Chappell T 02:13:22 60 David Thirwell T 03:48:48 48 Steven Allen T 05:17:52 47 Martin Coates T 06:51:37 47 Garth De Roux T 08:47:51 47

Gain/Loss 00:13:08 L 00:08:50 G 00:01:40 G 00:06:42 G 00:04:05 L
48 41 Northowram Pumas Mixed Mike Hartley L 02:01:43 51 Neil Coupe L 01:57:05 52 David Collett L 01:19:38 28 Tiffany Lewis L 01:55:02 57 Aaron Bower L 01:36:58 29

Sarah Hodkinson T 02:01:43 51 Deborah Smith T 03:58:48 53 Alice Lingard T 05:18:26 48 Stephen Earle T 07:13:28 50 Lisa Hirst T 08:50:26 48
Gain/Loss 00:00:54 L 00:12:17 L 00:11:33 G 00:14:05 L 00:15:43 G

49 29Keighley & Craven AC LadiesLadies Tina Cardamone L 02:11:37 57 Sara Abbott L 01:33:17 39 Diane Macdonald L 01:54:51 62 Lorna Hubbard L 01:26:23 18 Sharon Hudson L 01:54:56 53
Emma Dooks T 02:11:37 57 Lynn Murphy T 03:44:54 47 Rachel Lyles T 05:39:45 51 Sarah O'Sullivan T 07:06:08 49 Clare Smallwood T 09:01:04 49

Gain/Loss 00:08:23 L 00:13:36 G 00:21:49 L 00:16:35 G 00:00:00 G
50 43 Abbey Runners Open Laura Phillips L 01:56:46 44 David Leslie L 01:54:06 51 Paul Greene L 01:35:03 48 Tony Bastin L 01:36:11 36 Sunny Cheema L 02:05:04 61

Ali Ameri T 01:56:46 44 Meg House T 03:50:52 49 Beverley Mottley T 05:25:55 49 Kjim Whittaker T 07:02:06 48 Craig Kent T 09:07:10 50
Gain/Loss 00:07:51 G 00:06:00 L 00:00:58 L 00:07:56 G 00:08:49 L

51 37Lean Mean green bean machines (QRC)Vets Zoe Hipwell L 02:08:57 55 Vikki Bean L 02:02:31 55 Dave Rhodes L 01:45:25 56 Ian Greenwood L 01:49:47 52 Matt Thornton L 01:35:48 27
Christopher Rushworth T 02:08:57 55 Robin Naylor T 04:11:28 57 Lee Hipwell T 05:56:53 56 Michele Greenwood T 07:46:40 54 Chris Hillam T 09:22:28 51

Gain/Loss 00:00:50 L 00:11:23 L 00:08:42 L 00:02:44 L 00:23:41 G
52 19 Kirkstall Harriers Open Ben Coldwell L 01:48:00 35 Paul Grist L 02:05:06 59 Liz Walker L 01:46:19 58 Gary Carlisle L 01:39:58 39 Catherine Barrett L 02:06:44 62

Randolph Haggerty T 01:48:00 35 Shevonne McLarnon T 03:53:06 50 Vicki Hipkiss T 05:39:25 50 Rachel Symons T 07:19:23 51 Hannah Lee T 09:26:07 52
Gain/Loss 00:20:56 G 00:13:15 L 00:08:59 L 00:07:46 G 00:06:27 L

53 6 Baildon Runners Open Helen Christie L 02:25:56 63 Steve Brown L 01:53:18 50 Stephen Porter L 01:29:00 44 Jim Eyre L 01:40:32 41 Ian Ferris L 01:57:37 56
Alex Beardsley T 02:25:56 63 Mark Delaney T 04:19:14 59 Elaine Foster-Morgan T 05:48:14 53 Neil Fairburn T 07:28:46 52 Anna Smith T 09:26:23 53

Gain/Loss 00:16:56 L 00:01:24 L 00:08:22 G 00:07:15 G 00:02:42 G
54 13 Hyde Park Harriers Team 2 Open Alys Griffiths L 02:12:17 59 Chris Hassall L 01:42:37 47 Paul Farmery L 02:00:36 65 Clare Evans L 01:52:19 55 Cara Sass L 01:47:24 43

Madeleine Nowak T 02:12:17 59 Paul Sawyer T 03:54:54 51 Louise Gardham T 05:55:30 55 Danni Bryant T 07:47:49 56 Sarah Underwood T 09:35:13 54
Gain/Loss 00:01:16 L 00:11:01 G 00:21:42 L 00:02:50 L 00:14:48 G

55 59 Bingley Ladies B Ladies Sarah Hey L 02:12:12 58 Meryl Levington L 02:09:23 63 Julie Burns L 01:42:07 52 Nicky Clay L 01:44:59 45 Jo Henry L 01:47:36 45
Alice Horsey T 02:12:12 58 Caroline Francis T 04:21:35 60 Michelle Langley T 06:03:42 62 Mari Johnson T 07:48:41 57 Vanora McCullagh T 09:36:17 55
Gain/Loss 00:00:56 L 00:15:31 L 00:03:02 L 00:04:41 G 00:14:49 G

56 51 Blackburn Road Runners 3 Vets Lisa Ingham L 01:59:47 48Kathryn Ashcroft-GardnerL 02:03:37 57 Ashley Weiir L 01:42:24 54 Mick Wignall L 02:07:22 62 John Hannan L 01:48:49 48
Jeanette Baron T 01:59:47 48 Kate Rippingale T 04:03:24 55 Claire Incutti T 05:45:48 52 David Morris T 07:53:10 61 Glynn Hammond T 09:41:59 56

Gain/Loss 00:12:46 G 00:08:38 L 00:02:20 L 00:16:36 L 00:14:49 G
57 23 Wharfedale Ladies B Ladies Jenni Cowley L 02:01:38 50 Diane Broadhead L 01:59:19 54 Rebecca Hayes L 01:56:32 63 Chris Whitaker L 01:43:53 44 Angela Donlan L 02:02:23 60

Mandy Alcock T 02:01:38 50 Jayne Schofield T 04:00:57 54 Frankie Watling T 05:57:29 57 Sophie Todd T 07:41:22 53 Laura Butcher T 09:43:45 57
Gain/Loss 00:11:19 G 00:03:59 L 00:16:10 L 00:07:12 G 00:01:37 G

58 18 Skipton AC Open Vets Sue Marshall L 02:05:30 53 Rebecca Malin L 02:17:27 64 Paul Norman L 01:35:40 49 Sarah-Jayne Millington L 01:53:11 56 Karen Kirkbright L 01:52:59 51
Mel Stevenson T 02:05:30 53 Gillian Elsworth T 04:22:57 61 Chris Rose T 05:58:37 59 Jan Smith T 07:51:48 60 Aziz Karsli T 09:44:47 58

Gain/Loss 00:07:41 G 00:21:55 L 00:04:52 G 00:01:53 L 00:11:15 G
59 89 Horsforth Ladies C Ladies Hazel Fenton L 02:25:04 61 Alison Traynor L 01:59:18 53 Cath Gray L 01:35:52 50 Sarah Papadimos L 01:57:12 59 Serena Blackburn L 01:50:27 50

Helen Siberry T 02:25:04 61 Natalie Wood T 04:24:22 62 Julia Day T 06:00:14 61 Helen Fagg T 07:57:26 62 Ruth Hodgson T 09:47:53 59
Gain/Loss 00:11:10 L 00:03:09 L 00:05:12 G 00:05:19 L 00:14:26 G

60 86 Saltaire Striders D Open Helen Love L 02:25:19 62 Gillian Hyde L 02:04:23 58 Heather Bayliss L 01:48:23 59 Jeremy Rix L 01:33:05 30 Helen Western L 01:58:37 57
Martin Love T 02:25:19 62 Denise Davis T 04:29:42 63 Michelle Eyres T 06:18:05 63 Darren Parker T 07:51:10 59 Gary Western T 09:49:47 60
Gain/Loss 00:10:59 L 00:07:51 L 00:06:59 L 00:19:09 G 00:06:40 G

61 50 Blackburn Road Runners 2 Vets Trevor Jowett L 01:52:12 42 Debbie Bolton L 02:02:55 56 Gail Bamber L 01:54:17 61 Jen Allen L 02:01:38 60 Anthony Furnell L 01:59:51 58
Chris Almond T 01:52:12 42 Caroline Slater T 03:55:07 52 Gemma McAuley T 05:49:24 54 Susan Wolstenholme T 07:51:02 58 Stephen McTigue T 09:50:53 61

Gain/Loss 00:22:22 G 00:06:10 L 00:12:41 L 00:09:10 L 00:05:40 G
62 4 Pudsey Pacers Open Andrew Allan L 02:09:43 56 Robyn Southall L 02:06:39 60 Linda Bullock L 01:42:08 53 William Overton L 01:49:15 51 Sarah Norman L 02:14:16 63

Alan Mahony T 02:09:43 56 Loretta Robson T 04:16:22 58 Nicola Cartwright T 05:58:30 58 Mark Dixon T 07:47:45 55 Clare Greenwood T 10:02:01 62



Gain/Loss 00:07:23 G 00:07:42 L 00:01:22 G 00:05:19 G 00:06:22 L
63 47 Accrington Road Runners C Vets Katharine Gregson L 01:57:20 47 Stephen Shackleton L 02:08:49 62 Peter Hoyle L 01:53:34 60 Karen Figiel L 02:25:14 64 Liam Moden L 02:15:40 64

David Kenniford T 01:57:20 47 Helen Dickson T 04:06:09 56 Adrian Melton T 05:59:43 60 Janet Hoyle T 08:24:57 63 Pamela McCullagh T 10:40:37 63
Gain/Loss 00:28:34 G 00:02:15 L 00:03:25 L 00:23:18 L 00:00:25 G

64 10 Otley AC Open Hannah Lupton L 02:29:41 64 Laura Hind L 02:07:12 61 Maddie Delucchi-Vincent L 01:46:18 57 Sara Richard L 02:17:18 63 Catherine Dobson L 02:00:41 59
Nicola Swann T 02:29:41 64 Rebecca Keinhorst T 04:36:53 64 Caron Ralph T 06:23:11 64 Nicky Gifford T 08:40:29 64 Carol Armitstead T 10:41:10 64

Gain/Loss 00:03:39 L 00:00:31 L 00:03:55 G 00:15:16 L 00:15:31 G
65 5 Baildon Runners Open Leanne Firth L 02:33:02 65 Diane Williams L 02:27:40 65 Geoff Perigo L 01:58:48 64 Jackie Walters L 02:28:57 65 Jo Milsom L 02:35:00 65

Julie Driver T 02:33:02 65 Rosie Bavinton T 05:00:42 65 Gabriella Boiangiu T 06:59:30 65 Sally Gavaghan T 09:28:27 65 Richard Lund T 12:03:27 65
Gain/Loss 00:11:44 G 00:04:44 L 00:05:34 G 00:11:16 L 00:01:18 L
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